
PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)
FACULTY OF ENGINEERING,TECHNOLOGY AND BUILT ENVIRONMENT 

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE  TOTAL LAB / OTHER FEE TOTAL 
FIRST TIME PAYMENT 
(AFTER APPLICATION) 

FACILITIES FEE UNDERGRADUATE (SEMESTER 
BASIS) 

1 SEMESTER   TOTAL

Doctor of Philosophy in 
Engineering (PhD) 

3 Years

min 9 semesters RM41,382 Lab fee (per research course) RM500 X 9 sem

RM4,500

RM28,500 USD 7,703 ICT RM200

RM950
*with bridging course RM42,282

Every extension will be charged according to the credit 
hour to the subject

RM29,400 USD 7,946
LIBRARY RM200

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

ENGINEERING EXPLORATORY (DEGREE ONLY) RM300

Industrial PhD In 
Engineering

3 Years

min 9 semesters RM50,500 Lab fee (per research course) RM500 X 9 sem

RM4,500

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

*with bridging course RM51,400
Every extension will be charged according to the credit 

hour to the subject
RM29,400 USD 7,946

FINAL YEAR PROJECT (1x during Year 4) RM300

PROJECT FEE (Course Based - Year 4) RM200

(Minimum 12 semesters for Bachelor’s Degree) RM11,900

Master of Philosophy in 
Engineering (M.Phil) 

2 Years
min 6 semesters RM25,380

Lab fee (per research course) RM500 X 6 sem RM3,000
RM22,500 USD 6,081

*with bridging course RM26,280 RM23,400 USD 6,324 ICT RM200

RM650

LIBRARY RM200

Master in Engineering 
(Smart Engineering 

Management) 
1 Years

min 3 semesters RM34,720 Project fee (per course) RM500 X 2 courses RM1,000 RM28,000 USD 7,568 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

*with bridging course RM35,770 Lab fee (per course) RM750 X 2 courses RM1,500 RM29,050 USD 7,852 MEDICAL PLAN RM50

(Minimum 7 semesters for Diploma) RM4,550

Master of Petroleum 
Engineering

1 Years

min 3 semesters RM38,640
Lab fee (per course) RM450 X 5 courses RM2,250

RM28,900 USD 7,811
(Minimum 3 semesters for Foundation) RM1,950

Project fee (percourse) RM500 X 2  courses RM1,000

*with bridging course RM40,440
Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour to the 

subject
RM30,700 USD 8,297

FACILITIES FEE POSTGRADUATE (SEMESTER 
BASIS) 

1 SEMESTER TOTAL

ICT RM200

RM850Bachelor of 
Chemical Engineering 

with Honours

Year 1 RM21,840

RM91,010

Year 1 RM1,250

RM5,900 RM28,925 USD 7,818

LIBRARY RM200

Year 2 RM18,540 Year 2 RM1,250 FACILITIES RM200

Year 3 RM21,440 Year 3 RM1,250 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

Year 4 RM29,190 Year 4 RM1,250 MEDICAL PLAN RM50

Consumable Parts (min 12 sem) RM75 (Minimum 9 semesters for Doctor Philosophy) RM7,650

(Minimum 6 semesters for Master in Philosophy in Engineering) RM5,100

Bachelor of 
Civil Engineering 

with Honours

Year 1 RM24,760

RM90,100

Year 1 RM1,250

RM5,900 RM28,925 USD 7,818

(Minimum 3 semesters for Master in Smart Engineering & Master 
of Petroleum Engineering)

RM2,550
Year 2 RM18,290 Year 2 RM1,250

Year 3 RM20,500 Year 3 RM1,250

Year 4 RM26,550 Year 4 RM1,250 COMPULSORY SUBJECTS* FEES 

Consumable Parts (min 12 sem) RM75 Bahasa Kebangsaan A RM1,800

Basic English RM1,500

Bachelor of Electrical and 
Electronic Engineering 

with Honours 

Year 1 RM22,190

RM90,015

Year 1 RM1,250

RM5,900 RM28,925 USD 7,818

English Foundation RM1,500

Year 2 RM20,085 Year 2 RM1,250

Year 3 RM22,150 Year 3 RM1,250

Year 4 RM25,590 Year 4 RM1,250

Consumable Parts (min 12 sem) RM75

Bachelor of 
Computer Engineering
(Artificial Intelligence) 

with Honours 

Year 1 RM24,240

RM97,645

Year 1 RM1,250

RM5,900 RM28,925 USD 7,818
Year 2 RM21,845 Year 2 RM1,250

Year 3 RM23,210 Year 3 RM1,250

Year 4 RM28,350 Year 4 RM1,250

Consumable Parts (min 12 sem) RM75

Bachelor of 
Energy Engineering

with Honours

Year 1 RM21,850

RM89,290

Year 1 RM1,250

RM5,900 RM28,925 USD 7,818
Year 2 RM21,000 Year 2 RM1,250

Year 3 RM22,260 Year 3 RM1,250

Year 4 RM24,180 Year 4 RM1,250

Consumable Parts (min 12 sem) RM75

RM28,500 USD 7,703

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMME TUITION FEE  TOTAL LAB / OTHER FEE  TOTAL 
FIRST TIME PAYMENT 
(AFTER APPLICATION) 

ADMINISTRATION FEE (UNDERGRADUATE)  FEES TOTAL

Bachelor of 
Mechanical Engineering

with Honours 

Year 1 RM22,800

RM89,115

Year 1 RM1,250

RM5,900 RM28,925 USD 7,818

Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM9,800
Year 2 RM19,180 Year 2 RM1,250 International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136

Year 3 RM22,100 Year 3 RM1,250 Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) RM1,450 USD 392

Year 4 RM25,035 Year 4 RM1,250 App. Fees + Visa RM3,150 USD 851

Consumable Parts (min 12 sem) RM75
ADMINISTRATION FEE (POSTGRADUATE) FEES TOTAL 

Bachelor of 
Mechatronic Engineering 

with Honours 

Year 1 RM21,840

RM89,850

Year 1 RM1,250

RM5,900 RM28,925 USD 7,818

Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM10,750

Year 2 RM20,610 Year 2 RM1,250 International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136

Year 3 RM20,080 Year 3 RM1,250 Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) RM1,450 USD 392

Year 4 RM27,320 Year 4 RM1,250 App. Fees + Visa RM3,600 USD 973

Consumable Parts (min 12 sem) RM75 Completion Deposit RM500 USD 135

Bachelor of 
Petroleum Engineering  

with Honours 

Year 1 RM21,340

RM93,020

Year 1 RM1,250

RM5,900 RM28,925 USD 7,818

*EMGS payment applies only to application (1st Year) for all Campuses, EMGS renewal payment 
for subsequent years varies with nationality of the student.Year 2 RM17,240 Year 2 RM1,250

Year 3 RM19,550 Year 3 RM1,250
*Indonesian students are required to pay RM300 as payment of 2 years visa & I-Kad under EMGS 
guidelines. This condition applies to programmes that have duration of more than 1 year.

Year 4 RM34,890 Year 4 RM1,250

Consumable Parts (min 12 sem) RM75

Diploma of 
Engineering Technology 

(Industrial Design)

Year 1 RM19,640

RM45,730

Year 1 RM400

RM1,925 RM25,575 USD 6,912Year 2 RM26,090 Year 2 RM1,000

Consumable Parts (min 7 sem) RM75

Foundation in Science Year 1 RM24,000 RM24,000 4 subjects
RM 200 

per subject
RM1,000 RM26,100 USD 7,054

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)
SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE & BUILT ENVIRONMENT

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE  TOTAL LAB / OTHER FEE   TOTAL 
FIRST TIME PAYMENT 
(AFTER APPLICATION) 

FACILITIES FEE UNDERGRADUATE 
(SEMESTER BASIS) 

1 SEMESTER TOTAL 

Doctor of Philosophy in 
Architecture

3 Years RM44,400 Research Issues & Methods Fee (one-time)

RM4,000

RM27,000 USD 7,297 ICT RM300

RM1,250
*with bridging course RM46,920

Every extension will be charged according to the 
credit hour of the subject.

RM29,520 USD 7,978
LIBRARY RM300

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM300

RESOURCE RM300

Master of Architecture 2 Year RM54,870

Lab Fee (per course) RM200 x 3 courses

RM600 RM29,100 USD 7,865

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

Every extension will be charged according to the 
credit hour of the subject.

(Minimum 7 semesters for Bachelor’s Degree)  RM8,750

ICT RM200

RM950
Master of Philosophy in Built 

Environment 

2 Year RM30,000 Research Issues & Methods Fee (one-time)

RM4,000

RM27,000 USD 7,297 LIBRARY RM200

*with bridging course RM32,520
Every extension will be charged according to the 

credit hour of the subject.
RM29,520 USD 7,978

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

RESOURCE RM300

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

BSc (Hons) Architecture

Year 1 RM29,730

RM102,500 2 lab fees of RM200 each (Year 2) RM400 RM33,100 USD 8,946

(Minimum 7 semesters for Diploma) RM6,650

Year 2 RM38,310

Year 3 RM34,460 ICT RM200

RM650
LIBRARY RM200

BA (Hons) Interior Architecture

Year 1 RM25,940

RM83,140  2 lab fees of RM200 each (Year 1 & 2) RM400 RM33,100 USD 8,946

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

Year 2 RM27,280 MEDICAL PLAN RM50

Year 3 RM29,920 (Minimum 3 semesters for Foundation) RM1,950

Bachelor of Quantity Surveying 
(Hons) 

Year 1 RM27,850

RM83,110  3 lab fees of RM200 each (Year 2 & 4) RM600 RM32,900 USD 8,892

ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS* FEES 

Year 2 RM27,920
Basic English RM1,500

Year 3 & 4 RM27,340

English Foundation RM1,500

 Diploma in Architectural Studies

Year 1 RM27,840

RM57,240  2 lab fees of RM200 each (Year 1) RM400 RM32,800 USD 8,865Year 2 RM26,400
Bahasa Kebangsaan A RM1,800

Year 3 RM3,000

Diploma in Interior Architecture

Year 1 RM27,040

RM53,080 2 lab fees of RM 200 each (Year 1) RM400 RM32,800 USD 8,865Year 2 RM23,040

Year 3 RM3,000

Foundation in Arts 1 Year RM24,000 RM24,000 RM25,300 USD 6,838

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



FACILITIES FEE POSTGRADUATE 
(SEMESTER BASIS)

1 SEMESTER TOTAL 
FACILITIES FEE POSTGRADUATE 

(SEMESTER BASIS)
1 SEMESTER TOTAL 

ICT RM300

RM1,550

ICT RM200

RM850

LIBRARY RM300 LIBRARY RM200

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM300 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

FACILITIES RM300 FACILITIES RM200

RESOURCE RM300 MEDICAL PLAN RM50

MEDICAL PLAN RM50 Doctor of Philosophy in Architecture (Min 9 semester) RM7,650

Master of Architecture (Min 4 semester)  RM6,200 Master in Built Environment (Min 6 semester) RM5,100

ADMINISTRATION FEE (UNDERGRADUATE) FEES TOTAL  

Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM9,750
International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136

Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) RM1,450 USD 392

Application Fees + Visa (Non-Refundable) RM3,100 USD 838

ADMINISTRATION FEE (POSTGRADUATE) FEES TOTAL 

Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM10,750

International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136

Registration Fee(Non-Refundable) RM1,450 USD 392

Application Fees + Visa (Non-Refundable) RM3,600 USD 973

Completion Deposit  RM500 USD 135

*EMGS payment applies only to application (1st Year) for all Campuses, EMGS renewal 
payment for subsequent years varies with nationality of the student.

*Indonesian students are required to pay RM300 as payment of 2 years visa & I-Kad under 
EMGS guidelines. This condition applies to programmes that have duration of more than 1 year.

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

(KUALA LUMPUR CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE  TOTAL 
FIRST TIME PAYMENT (AFTER 

APPLICATION)
PROGRAMME TUITION FEE  TOTAL 

FIRST TIME PAYMENT (AFTER 
APPLICATION)

Master In Logistics and 
Supply Chain Management

1 Year

min 3 
semesters

RM43,760 RM26,000 USD 7,027 Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour to 
the subject BA (Hons) Supply Chain 

Operations Management

Year 1 RM20,570

RM74,070 RM27,300 USD 7,378Year 2 RM25,940

*with bridging 
course

RM47,240 RM29,480 USD 7,967
Bridging course is required for those who do not meet

 the entry requirements.

Year 3 RM27,560

BA (Hons) Marketing

Year 1 RM26,840

RM73,800 RM32,300 USD 8,730
BSc (Hons) Finance and 

Investment 

Year 1 RM26,590

RM74,310 RM32,300 USD 8,730

Year 2 RM23,360

Year 2 RM21,540 Year 3 RM23,600

Year 3 RM26,180

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) 
Entrepreneurship

Year 1 RM24,920

RM76,830 RM27,300 USD 7,378Bachelor of Financial 
Economics

(Hons)

Year 1 RM20,510

RM73,320 RM27,300 USD 7,378

Year 2 RM19,910

Year 2 RM25,310 Year 3 RM32,000

Year 3 RM27,500

Bachelor of International and 
Sustainable Business (Honours)

Year 1 RM26,960

RM76,260 RM32,300 USD 8,730

BA (Hons) Accounting 

Year 1 RM23,390

RM76,320 RM27,300 USD 7,378

Year 2 RM26,180

Year 2 RM24,560 Year 3 RM23,120

Year 3 RM28,370

Bachelor of Financial 
Technology (Honours)

Year 1 RM27,640

RM74,920 RM32,300 USD 8,730
BA (Hons) Accounting 

and Finance

Year 1 RM22,370

RM76,320 RM27,300 USD 7,378

Year 2 RM23,010

Year 2 RM25,580 Year 3 RM24,270

Year 3 RM28,370

Diploma in Management
Year 1 RM23,396

RM45,336 RM27,300 USD 7,378

BA (Hons) Branding and 
Advertising

Year 1 RM25,010

RM73,920 RM32,300 USD 8,730

Year 2 RM21,940

Year 2 RM23,210

Year 3 RM25,700 Diploma in 
Logistics Management

Year 1 RM24,768
RM46,764 RM27,300 USD 7,378

Year 2 RM21,996

BA (Hons) Business 
Administration

Year 1 RM25,940

RM73,800 RM32,300 USD 8,730Year 2 RM22,340
Diploma in Finance

Year 1 RM25,070
RM45,810 RM32,300 USD 8,730

Year 3 RM25,520 Year 2 RM20,740

BA (Hons) 
Logistics Management

Year 1 RM20,570

RM73,830 RM27,300 USD 7,378
Foundation in Arts 1 Year RM24,000 RM24,000 RM24,300 USD 6,568

Year 2 RM23,570

Year 3 RM29,690

ADMINISTRATION FEE (POSTGRADUATE) FEES TOTAL 
FACILITIES FEE  (SEMESTER BASIS) KL 

CAMPUS
1 SEMESTER  TOTAL 

Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM10,750

ICT RM200

RM650
International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136 LIBRARY  RM200

Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) RM1,450 USD 392 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

Application Fees + Visa (Non-Refundable) RM3,600 USD 973 MEDICAL PLAN RM50

Completion Deposit RM500 USD 135 FACILITIES (Master only) RM200

ADMINISTRATION FEE (UNDERGRADUATE) FEES TOTAL 
(Minimum 3 semesters for Master) RM2,550

(Minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor’s Degree) RM5,850

Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM9,750

(Minimum 7 semesters for Diploma) RM4,550

International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136 (Minimum 3 semesters for Foundation) RM1,950

Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) RM1,450 USD 392
Application Fees + Visa (Non-Refundable) RM3,100 USD 838

*EMGS payment applies only to application (1st Year) for all Campuses, EMGS renewal payment for 
subsequent years varies with nationality of the student.

*Indonesian students are required to pay RM300 as payment of 2 years visa & I-Kad under EMGS guidelines. 
This condition applies to programmes that have duration of more than 1 year.

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



(KUCHING CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE TOTAL 
FIRST TIME PAYMENT (AFTER 

APPLICATION)

Master of Business 
Administration (Blue Ocean 

Strategy) 
1.5 Years

min 4 
semesters

RM 35,000

RM 21,475 USD 5,804

Every extension will be charged according to the 
credit hour to the subject

*with bridging 
course

RM 38,430
Bridging course is required for those who do not 

meet the entry requirements.

BComm (Hons) Accounting 
and Finance 

Year 1 RM18,740

RM53,340 RM22,900 USD 6,189

ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS* FEES 

Year 2 RM16,100 Basic English RM1,500

Year 3 RM18,500 English Foundation RM1,500

Bahasa Kebangsaan A RM1,800

BComm (Hons) Marketing 

Year 1 RM18,740

RM54,240 RM22,900 USD 6,189Year 2 RM18,800 FACILITIES FEE  (SEMESTER BASIS) KUCHING 
CAMPUS

1 SEMESTER  TOTAL 
Year 3 RM16,700

ICT RM75

RM250

BA (Hons) Commerce 

Year 1 RM17,226

RM49,372 RM20,900 USD 5,648

LIBRARY  RM75

Year 2 RM18,244 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM100

Year 3 RM13,902 FACILITIES (MASTER ONLY) RM75

(Minimum 4 semesters for Master)   RM1,300

Bachelor of International 
Business (Honours) 

Year 1 RM19,340

RM54,240 RM22,900 USD 6,189

(Minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor’s Degree)  RM2,250

Year 2 RM16,700 (Minimum 7 semesters for Diploma)    RM1,750

Year 3 RM18,200

Diploma In Accounting 
Year 1 RM19,000

RM32,040 RM22,900 USD 6,189
Year 2 RM13,040

Diploma In Business 
Management

Year 1 RM18,800
RM31,400 RM20,900 USD 5,648

Year 2 RM12,600

Diploma In International 
Business 

Year 1 RM18,800
RM31,400 RM20,900 USD 5,648

Year 2 RM12,600

Foundation Studies (Arts) 1 Year RM20,380 RM20,380 RM24,300 USD 6,568

Foundation Studies 
(Science)

1 Year RM20,380 RM20,380 RM24,300 USD 6,568

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)
GRADUATE BUSINESS SCHOOL

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE TOTAL LAB FEE TOTAL
FIRST TIME PAYMENT 
(AFTER APPLICATION) FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS) 1 SEMESTER TOTAL

Doctor of Philosophy 
(Business and 
Management)

3 Years
minimum 9 
semesters

RM45,468
Every extension will be charged according to the credit 

hour of the subject
RM28,000 USD 7,568 ICT RM200

RM850

LIBRARY RM200

3 Years
*with bridging 

course
RM53,343

*bridging course required for those who do not meet the 
entry requirement

RM35,875 USD 9,696

FACILITIES RM200

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

(Minimum 9 semesters for Doctorate programme) RM7,650

Doctor Of Business 
Administration (DBA)

3 Years
minimum 9 
semesters

RM71,600

Every extension will be charged according to the credit 
hour of the subject RM28,000 USD 7,568

(Minimum 6 semesters for Master of Philosophy) RM5,100

(Minimum 3 semesters for Master in Business Administration) RM2,550
*bridging course required for those who do not meet the 

entry requirement

3 Years
*with bridging 

course
RM82,100 RM38,500 USD 10,405Extension fee is applicable if the student exceeds 3 years 

of study period - RM4800 per semester
MBA ODL (min 6 semesters) FEE TOTAL TOTAL

Application Fee RM1,600 USD 432

RM8,350Master In Business 
Administration (MBA)

1 Year
minimum 3 
semesters

RM43,760
Every extension will be charged according to the credit 

hour of the subject
RM28,000 USD 7,568

Registration Fee RM450 USD 125

Administration Fee RM4,200 USD 1,136

Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

1 Year
*with bridging 

course
RM47,240

*bridging course required for those who do not meet the 
entry requirement

RM31,480 USD 8,508

Completion Deposit (Refundable Upon 
Completion)

RM500 USD 135

E-Resources RM600 USD 162

Master of Philosophy 
(Business and 
Management)

2 Years
minimum 6 
semesters

RM25,000

Viva and thesis examination fee RM1,000

RM28,000 USD 7,568

ADMINISTRATION FEE (POSTGRADUATE) FEES TOTAL

Viva and thesis revision fee RM1,000
Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM10,750

International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136

Every extension will be charged according to the credit 
hour of the subject

Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) RM1,450 USD 392
App. Fees + Visa RM3,600 USD 973

Completion Deposit (Refundable Upon 
Completion)

RM500 USD 135

Master In Business 
Administration (MBA) 

ODL Mode

2 Years
minimum 6 
semesters

RM43,760
Every extension will be charged according to the credit 

hour of the subject
RM27,350 USD 7,392

*EMGS payment applies only to application (1st Year) for all Campuses, EMGS renewal 
payment for subsequent years varies with nationality of the student.

2 Years
*with bridging 

course
RM47,240

*bridging course required for those who do not meet the 
entry requirement

RM30,830 USD 8,332

*Indonesian students are required to pay RM300 as payment of 2 years visa & I-Kad under 
EMGS guidelines. This condition applies to programmes that have duration of more than 1 
year.

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)

INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE DIPLOMACY AND SUSTAINABILITY 

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE TOTAL FACILITIES FEES 
FIRST TIME PAYMENT (AFTER 

APPLICATION) ADMINISTRATION FEE 
(POSTGRADUATE)

FEES TOTAL

Master in Science Diplomacy 1 year
minimum 3 
semesters

RM42,000
Every extension will be charged according to 

the research course.
RM28,000 USD 7,568

Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM10,750

International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136

Master in Environmental, Social and 
Governance Leadership

1 year
minimum 3 
semesters

RM42,000
Every extension will be charged according to 

the credit hour of the subject.
RM28,000 USD 7,568

Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) RM1,450 USD 392

App. Fees + Visa RM3,600 USD 973

Completion Deposit RM500 USD 135

Master of Science Policy and 
Communication 

1 year
minimum 3 
semesters

RM43,650
Every extension will be charged according to 

the credit hour of the subject.
RM28,000 USD 7,568

*EMGS payment applies only to application (1st Year) for all Campuses, 
EMGS renewal payment for subsequent years varies with nationality of 
the student.

*Indonesian students are required to pay RM300 as payment of 2 years 
visa & I-Kad under EMGS guidelines. This condition applies to 
programmes that have duration of more than 1 year.

FACILITIES FEE POSTGRADUATE (SEMESTER 
BASIS)

FEES TOTAL

ICT RM200

RM850
LIBRARY RM200
FACILITIES RM200
STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200
MEDICAL PLAN RM50
(Minimum 3 semesters for Master) RM2,550

COMPULSORY SUBJECTS* FEES

Basic English RM1,500

English Foundation RM1,500

Bahasa Kebangsaan A RM1,800

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LIBERAL ARTS

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE  TOTAL LAB FEE/OTHERS
FIRST TIME PAYMENT (AFTER 

APPLICATION) 
ADMINISTRATION FEE (POSTGRADUATE) FEES TOTAL 

Doctor of Philosophy in 
Psychology 

3 Years min 9 semesters RM40,700 RM28,000 USD7,568
Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM10,750

International Administration   RM4,200 USD 1,136

Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) RM1,450 USD 392

PhD (Education)

3 Years
min 9 semesters

RM62,050
Proposal Application Fee RM400

RM28,000 USD7,568
Application Fees + Visa (Non-Refundable)  RM3,600 USD 973

Thesis Examination Fee RM4,000 Completion Deposit RM500 USD 135

3 Years *with bridging course RM67,650

Every extension will be charged according 
to the credit hour of the subject.

RM32,800 USD 8,865

ADMINISTRATION FEE (UNDERGRADUATE) FEES TOTAL 

*bridging course required for those who 
do not meet the entry requirement

Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM9,750
International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136

Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) RM1,450 USD 392

Master of Child Psychology 1.5 Years minimum 4 semesters RM40,400 RM28,000 USD 7,568 Application Fees + Visa (Non-Refundable) RM3,100 USD 838

Master of Clinical Psychology 2 Years minimum 5 semesters RM54,630 Personality test fee RM120 RM28,000 USD 7,568 *EMGS payment applies only to application (1st Year) for all Campuses, EMGS renewal payment for 
subsequent years varies with nationality of the student.

Master of Education
1 Year minimum 3 semesters RM49,100 RM28,000 USD 7,568 *Indonesian students are required to pay RM300 as payment of 2 years visa & I-Kad under EMGS guidelines. 

This condition applies to programmes that have duration of more than 1 year.1 year *with bridging course RM54,700 RM33,600 USD 9,081

Master in Strategic 
Communication

1 Year minimum 3 semesters RM42,000 Every extension will be charged according 
to the credit hour of the subject.

RM28,000 USD 7,568
FACILITIES FEE POSTGRADUATE (SEMESTER BASIS)   1 SEMESTER  TOTAL 

1 year *with bridging course RM44, 400 RM30,400 USD 8,216

ICT RM200

RM850
Postgraduate Diploma in Tertiary 

Teaching (PGDTT)
1 Year

minimum 2 semesters

RM19,500 RM23,400 USD 6,324

LIBRARY RM200
 Duration:

Full Time - 12 months
 Part Time - 18 to 24 months

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

FACILITIES RM200

Postgraduate Certificate in 
Education (PGCE)

Year 1 RM26,650 RM26,650 RM28,000 USD 7,568
PhD Education (minimum 9 semester) RM7,650

Master of Child Psychology (minimum 4 semester)  RM3,400

Master of Clinical Psychology (minimum 5 semester)  RM4,250

BA (Hons) Psychology 

Year 1 RM22,800

RM75,590 RM27,300 USD 7,378

Master of Education (minimum 3 semester) RM2,550

Year 2 RM31,450 Master in Strategic Communication (minimum 3 semester)  RM2,550

Year 3 RM21,340 Postgraduate Certificate in Education (minimum 3 semester) RM2,550

BA (Hons) English Language and 
Communication 

Year 1 RM21,480

RM67,630 RM27,300 USD 7,378

ICT RM300

RM1,250

Year 2 RM22,800 LIBRARY RM300

Year 3 RM23,350 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM300

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

BA (Hons) Mass Communication 

Year 1 RM24,410

RM75,160 RM27,300 USD 7,378

FACILITIES RM300

Year 2 RM22,340 Postgraduate Diploma in Tertiary Teaching (minimum 2 semester)  RM2,500

Year 3 RM28,410

FACILITIES FEE UNDERGRADUATE (SEMESTER BASIS) 1 SEMESTER TOTAL 

Bachelor of Early Childhood 
Education (Honours) 

Year 1 RM28,590

RM73,930 RM32,300 USD8,730Year 2 RM24,110 ICT RM200

RM650
Year 3 RM21,230 LIBRARY RM200

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

Foundation in Arts Year 1 RM24,000 RM24,000 RM24,300 USD6,568 MEDICAL PLAN RM50

(Minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor’s Degree) RM5,850

(Minimum 3 semesters for Foundation) RM1,950

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)
FACULTY OF HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE  TOTAL  OTHER FEE TOTAL 
FIRST TIME PAYMENT (AFTER 

APPLICATION) 
FACILITIES FEE UNDERGRADUATE 
(SEMESTER BASIS) KL/SPRINGHILL 

CAMPUS
1 SEMESTER TOTAL 

Doctor of Philosophy in 
Hospitality and Tourism 

3 Years
min 9 

semesters

RM60,000 Thesis Examination

RM3,500

RM28,000 USD 7,568
ICT RM200

RM650* with bridging course RM62,775
Every extension will be charged according to 

the thesis extension.
RM30,775 USD 8,317

LIBRARY RM200

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

MEDICAL PLAN RM 50

Master of Science in 
Gastronomy

2 Years
min 6 

semesters
RM40,002

Thesis Examination

RM3,500 RM28,000 USD 7,568
(Minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor’s Degree) RM5,850

Every extension will be charged according to 
the credit hour of the subject.

(Minimum 6 semesters for Diploma)  RM3,900

(Minimum 3 semesters for Foundation)  RM1,950

Master in International 
Hospitality Management

1 Year
min 3 

semesters

RM42,552
Every extension will be charged according to the credit 

hour of the subject.

RM28,000 USD 7,568 FACILITIES FEE POSTGRADUATE 
(SEMESTER BASIS) KL/SPRINGHILL 

CAMPUS
1 SEMESTER TOTAL 

* with bridging course RM48,935 RM34,383 USD 9,292
ICT RM200

RM850

LIBRARY RM200

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in 
Culinary Management 

Year 1 RM26,950

RM73,400

Teaching Kit(One-time 
payment)

RM1,200

RM8,850 RM34,350 USD 9,283

STUDENTS ACTIVITIES RM200

Year 2 RM33,350 FACILITIES RM200

Year 3 RM13,100 Resources & Consumables (min 
9 semesters)

RM850
MEDICAL PLAN RM 50

(Minimum 9 semesters for Doctor Philosophy) RM7,650

(Minimum 6 semesters for Master of Science in 
Gastronomy)

RM5,100

Bachelor of Hospitality 
Administration (A Dual Award 

with HTMI Switzerland)

Year 1 RM28,650

RM72,350

Resources & Consumables 
(per annum)

RM2,000

RM34,300 USD 9,270
Year 2 RM20,150 (Minimum 3 semesters for Master in International 

Hospitality Management)
RM2,550

Year 3 RM23,550
HTMI Certification Fee 

(Optional / one time payment)
CHF 1000

ADMINISTRATION FEE (POSTGRADUATE) FEES TOTAL 

Diploma in Hotel 
Management

Year 1 RM19,013

RM44,620

Teaching Kit(One-time 
payment)

RM1,200

RM5,100 RM27,150 USD 7,338

Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM10,750

International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136

Year 2 RM25,607
Resources & Consumables (min 

6 semesters)
RM650

Registration Fee(Non-Refundable) RM1,450 USD 392
Application Fees + Visa (Non-Refundable) RM3,600 USD 973

Completion Deposit RM500 USD 135

Diploma in Culinary Arts

Year 1 RM15,495

RM41,550

Teaching Kit (One-time 
payment)

RM1,200

RM5,100 RM23,150 USD 6,257 ADMINISTRATION FEE 
(UNDERGRADUATE) 

FEES TOTAL

Year 2 RM26,055
Resources & Consumables  

(min 6 semesters)
RM650

Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM9,750
International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136

Foundation in Arts 1 Year RM24,000 RM24,000 RM24,300 USD 6,568 Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) RM1,450 USD 392

Application Fees + Visa (Non-Refundable) RM3,100 USD 838

FACULTY OF HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT (SPRINGHILL CAMPUS)

Bachelor of Arts (Honous) In 
Hospitality Management 

Year 1 RM28,658

RM72,241

Teaching Kit (One-time 
payment)

RM1,200

RM7,050 RM34,150 USD9,229

*EMGS payment applies only to application (1st Year) for all Campuses, EMGS renewal 
payment for subsequent years varies with nationality of the student.Year 2 RM30,579

Year 3 RM13,004
Resources & Consumables (min 

9 semesters)
RM650

*Indonesian students are required to pay RM300 as payment of 2 years visa & I-Kad under 
EMGS guidelines. This condition applies to programmes that have duration of more than 1 
year.

Diploma In Culinary Arts

Year 1 RM23,810

RM40,160

Teaching Kit (One-time 
payment)

RM1,200

RM5,100 RM29,150 USD7,878
COMPULSORY SUBJECTS* FEES

Year 2 RM16,350
Resources & Consumables (min 

6 semesters)
RM650

Basic English RM1,500

English Foundation RM1,500

Bahasa Kebangsaan A RM1,800

Diploma in Pastry and Bakery 

Year 1 RM23,810

RM40,160

Teaching Kit (One-time 
payment)

RM1,200

RM5,100 RM29,150 USD7,878

Year 2 RM16,350
Resources & Consumables (min 

6 semesters)
RM650

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



FACULTY OF HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT (KUCHING CAMPUS)

Master in International 
Hospitality Management

1 Year RM27,200
Minimum 3 
semesters

Every extension will be charged according to the credit 
hour of the subject.

RM21,475 USD 5,804
FACILITIES FEE UNDERGRADUATE 

(SEMESTER BASIS) KUCHING CAMPUS
1 SEMESTER TOTAL 

ICT RM75

RM250

BA (Hons) Hospitality 
Management (A Dual Award 

with HTMI Switzerland)

Year 1 RM23,142

RM65,660

Teaching Kit (One-time 
payment)

RM1,200

RM5,700

RM28,600 USD 7,729

LIBRARY RM75

Year 2 RM30,222 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM100

Year 3 RM12,296

Resources & Consumables (min 
9 semesters)

RM500
(Minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor’s Degree) RM2,250

(Minimum 6 semesters for Diploma)  RM1,500

HTMI Certification Fee 
(Optional / one time payment)

CHF 1000
FACILITIES FEE POSTGRADUATE 

(SEMESTER BASIS) KUCHING CAMPUS
1 SEMESTER TOTAL 

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in 
Culinary Management

Year 1 RM25,000

RM61,874

Teaching Kit (One-time 
payment)

RM1,200

RM6,600 RM30,700 USD 8,297

ICT RM200

RM850

Year 2 RM27,228 LIBRARY RM200

Year 3 RM9,646
Resources & Consumables (min 

9 semesters)
RM600

STUDENTS ACTIVITIES RM200

FACILITIES RM200

MEDICAL PLAN RM 50

BA (Hons) Event & Tourism 
Management  (A Dual Award 

with HTMI Switzerland)

Year 1 RM23,182

RM60,170

Teaching Kit (One-time 
payment) 

RM50

RM4,550

RM26,900 USD 7,270

(Minimum 3 semesters for Master in International 
Hospitality Management

RM2,550

Year 2 RM25,172
Resources & Consumables (min 

9 semesters)
RM500

Year 3 RM11,816
HTMI Certification Fee 

(Optional / one time payment)
CHF 1000

Diploma in Hotel 
Management

Year 1 RM15,140

RM38,900

Teaching Kit (One-time 
payment)

RM1,200

RM4,200 RM22,600 USD 6,108

Year 2 RM23,760
Resources & Consumables (min 

6 semesters)
RM500

Diploma in Culinary Arts

Year 1 RM17,120

RM45,200

Teaching Kit (One-time 
payment)

RM1,200

RM4,200 RM22,600 USD 6,108

Year 2 RM28,080
Resources & Consumables (min 

6 semesters)
RM500

Diploma in Leisure 
Management

Year 1 RM19,800

RM36,400

Teaching Kit (One-time 
payment)

RM50

RM3,050 RM23,450 USD 6,338

Year 2 RM16,600
Resources & Consumables (min 

6 semesters)
RM500

Diploma in Event 
Management

Year 1 RM21,850

RM38,000

Teaching Kit (One-time 
payment)

RM50

RM3,050 RM25,450 USD 6,878

Year 2 RM16,150
Resources & Consumables (min 

6 semesters)
RM500

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)

INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND DIGITAL INNOVATION

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE  TOTAL FIRST TIME PAYMENT (AFTER 
APPLICATION)

FACILITIES FEE POSTGRADUATE 
(SEMESTER BASIS) 

1 SEMESTER TOTAL 
Doctor of Philosophy in 

Computer Science 

3 Years RM35,700 RM28,000 USD 7,568

* with bridging course RM38,400 RM30,700 USD 8,297 ICT RM200

RM850

LIBRARY RM200

Master of Science in 
Technopreneurship 

1 Year RM42,275 RM28,000 USD 7,568 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

* with bridging course RM43,625 RM29,350 USD 7,932 FACILITIES RM200

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

Master of Science in 
Computer Science

2 Years RM25,050 RM28,000 USD 7,568 (Minimum 9 semesters for Doctor Philosophy) RM7,650

* with bridging course RM27,750 RM30,700 USD 8,297 (Minimum 6 semesters for Master in Computer 
Science)

RM5,100

(Minimum 3 semesters for Master in 
Technopreneurship & Digital technology) 

RM2,550
Master of Science in Digital 

Technology and Analytics

1 Year RM49,800 RM28,000 USD 7,568

* with bridging course RM51,150 RM29,350 USD 7,932

FACILITIES FEE UNDERGRADUATE 
(SEMESTER BASIS)

1 SEMESTER TOTAL 

BSc (Hons) Business 
Information Systems

Year 1 RM22,860

RM76,900 RM27,300 USD 7,378Year 2 RM29,090 ICT RM200

RM650
Year 3 RM24,950 LIBRARY RM200

*with bridging course RM78,250 RM28,650 USD 7,743 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

FACILITIES RM50

Bachelor of Computer 
Science (Honours)

Year 1 RM23,450

RM76,730 RM27,300 USD 7,378

(Minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor’s Degree) RM5,850

Year 2 RM29,390 (Minimum 7 semesters for Diploma)  RM4,550

Year 3 RM23,890 (Minimum 3 semesters for Foundation) RM1,950

*with bridging course RM78,080 RM28,650 USD 7,743

ADMINISTRATION FEE 

Bachelor of Computer 
Science (Hons) Mobile 

Computing and Networking

Year 1 RM21,410

RM75,630 RM27,300 USD 7,378
POSTGRADUATE FEES TOTAL

Year 2 RM31,010

Year 3 RM23,210 Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM10,750
*with bridging course RM76,980 RM28,650 USD 7,743 International 

Administration 
RM4,200 USD 1,136

Registration Fee(Non-
Refundable)  

RM1,450 USD 392

Bachelor of Computer 
Science in Data Science 

with Honours

Year 1 RM24,620

RM78,710 RM27,300 USD 7,378

Application Fees + Visa 
(Non-Refundable) 

RM3,600 USD 973

Year 2 RM31,070 Completion Deposit RM500 USD 135

Year 3 RM23,020
UNDERGRADUATE FEES TOTAL 

*with bridging course RM80,060 RM28,650 USD 7,743

Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM9,750Bachelor of Computer 
Science in Cyber Security 

with Honours

Year 1 RM24,093

RM90,150 RM32,300 USD 8,730
International 
Administration 

RM4,200 USD 1,136

Year 2 RM33,475 Registration Fee (Non-
Refundable)

RM1,450 USD 392
Year 3 RM32,582 Application Fees + Visa 

(Non-Refundable)
RM3,100 USD 838

*with bridging course RM91,500 RM33,650 USD 9,094

*EMGS payment applies only to application (1st Year) for all 
Campuses, EMGS renewal payment for subsequent years varies with 
nationality of the student.Bachelor of Computer 

Science in Artificial 
Intelligence with Honours

Year 1 RM28,182

RM87,600 RM32,300 USD 8,730Year 2 RM28,646

Year 3 RM30,772 *Indonesian students are required to pay RM300 as payment of 2 
years visa & I-Kad under EMGS guidelines. This condition applies to 
programmes that have duration of more than 1 year.

*with bridging course RM88,950 RM33,650 USD 9,094

Diploma in Information 
Technology

Year 1 RM21,310
RM44,130 RM25,300 USD 6,838

Year 2 RM22,820 ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS* FEES 

Basic English RM1,500

Foundation in Arts 1 Year RM24,000 RM24,000 RM25,300 USD 6,838
English Foundation RM1,500

Bahasa Kebangsaan A RM1,800 UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)
INSTITUTE OF ACTUARIAL SCIENCE AND DATA ANALYTICS 

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE  TOTAL LAB FEE/OTHERS TOTAL FIRST TIME PAYMENT (AFTER 
APPLICATION) ADMINISTRATION FEE (POSTGRADUATE) FEES TOTAL 

Doctor of Philosophy in 
Mathematical Sciences 

3 Years
minimum 9 

semester
RM59,160

Thesis Examination 
Fee

RM2,500 RM28,000 USD 7,568
Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM10,750

International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136

Master of Science (Actuarial 
Management) Structure B  

1 Year RM33,339 minimum 3 semester RM 28,000 USD 7,568 Registration Fee(Non-Refundable)  RM1,450 USD 392

1 Year RM35,939 minimum (*bridging course)
RM 39,050 USD 10,554 Application Fees + Visa (Non-Refundable) RM3,600 USD 973

1 Year RM44,389 maximum (*bridging course)

Completion Deposit RM500 USD 135

Master of Science (Actuarial 
Management) Structure C

1 Year RM36,028 minimum 3 semester RM 28,000 USD 7,568 ADMINISTRATION FEE 
(UNDERGRADUATE)

FEES TOTAL 
1 Year RM38,628 minimum (*bridging course)

RM 39,050 USD 10,554
1 Year RM47,078 maximum (*bridging course) Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM9,750

International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136

Master of Science in 
Mathematical Sciences 

2 Years
minimum 6 

semester
RM25,290

Thesis Examination 
Fee

RM2,000 RM28,000 USD 7,568
Registration Fee (Non-Refundable)  RM1,450 USD 392

Application Fees + Visa (Non-Refundable) RM3,100 USD 838

BSc (Hons) Actuarial Science

Year 1 RM24,810

RM78,460 RM27,300 USD 7,378Year 2 RM26,090 *EMGS payment applies only to application (1st Year) for all Campuses, EMGS 
renewal payment for subsequent years varies with nationality of the student.Year 3 RM27,560

*Indonesian students are required to pay RM300 as payment of 2 years visa & I-Kad 
under EMGS guidelines. This condition applies to programmes that have duration of 
more than 1 year.BSc (Hons) Actuarial Science 

and Finance

Year 1 RM24,160

RM79,190 RM27,300 USD 7,378Year 2 RM25,790

Year 3 RM29,240

FACILITIES FEE POSTGRADUATE (SEMESTER BASIS) 1 SEMESTER TOTAL 

Bachelor of Science 
(Honours) 

Actuarial Science with Data 
Analytics

Year 1 RM23,610

RM85,640 RM27,300 USD 7,378

ICT RM200

RM850

Year 2 RM32,250 LIBRARY RM200

Year 3 RM29,780 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

RESOURCE RM200

Foundation in Arts 1 Year RM24,000 RM24,000 RM24,300 USD 6,568 MEDICAL PLAN RM50

(Minimum 9 semesters for Doctor Philosophy) RM7,650

ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS* FEES 
FACILITIES FEE UNDERGRADUATE (SEMESTER BASIS) 1 SEMESTER TOTAL 

(Minimum 6 semesters for Master in Mathematical Sciences) RM5,100

Basic English RM1,500 (Minimum 3 semesters for Master in Science) RM2,550

English Foundation RM1,500 ICT RM200

RM650
Bahasa Kebangsaan A RM1,800 LIBRARY  RM200

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

(Minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor’s Degree) RM5,850

(Minimum 3 semesters for Foundation) RM1,950

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES 

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE TOTAL LAB FEE TOTAL TOTAL
FIRST TIME PAYMENT 
(AFTER APPLICATION)

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE TOTAL LAB FEE TOTAL
FIRST TIME PAYMENT 
(AFTER APPLICATION)

Doctor of Philosophy 
(Science)

3 Years RM48,300 RM48,300

Science Lab (RM600 
per subject) x 7 

subjects
RM4,200

RM6,700 RM26,600 USD 7,189

BSc (Hons) 
Biotechnology

Year 1 RM24,675

RM90,502

Year 1 RM2,000

Year 2 RM31,023 Year 2 RM3,600 RM7,200 RM29,300 USD 7,919

Thesis Examination Fee RM2,500
Year 3 RM34,804 Year 3 RM1,600

Semester Extension 
(Year 3 onwards)

RM6,000 BSc (Hons) Food 
Science with 

Nutrition

Year 1 RM25,504

RM89,470

Year 1 RM2,000

Year 2 RM28,536 Year 2 RM2,800 RM7,200 RM28,500 USD 7,702

Year 3 RM35,430 Year 3 RM2,400

Master of Science 
(Biotechnology)

1.5 
Years

RM35,875 RM35,875

Science Lab (RM600 per subject) x 7 
subjects

RM4,200 RM27,200 USD 7,351 BSc (Hons) 
Nutrition with 

Wellness

Year 1 RM32,312

RM100,445

Year 1 RM1,200

RM2,800 RM33,500 USD 9,054Every extension will be charged 
according to the credit hour of the 

subject.

Year 2 RM31,337 Year 2 RM1,600

Year 3 RM36,796

Master of Science 
(Biotechnology with 

Business 
Management) 

1.5 
Years

RM35,875 RM35,875

Science Lab (RM600 per subject) x 4 
subjects

RM2,400 RM26,600 USD 7,189
BSc (Hons) 

Aquatic Science

Year 1 RM25,916

RM88,273

Year 1 RM2,400

Year 2 RM29,031 Year 2 RM2,000 RM6,400 RM33,500 USD 9,054
Every extension will be charged 

according to the credit hour of the 
subject.

Year 3 RM33,326 Year 3 RM2,000

BSc (Hons) 
Forensic Science

Year 1 RM29,278

RM108,500

Year 1 RM2,800

RM10,000 RM33,500 USD 9,054

Master of Science 
(Applied Sciences) by 

Research 
2 Years RM27,875 RM27,875

Science Lab (RM600 
per subject) x 4 

subjects
RM2,400

RM4,400 RM26,000 USD 7,027

Year 2 RM35,764 Year 2 RM2,800

Year 3 RM22,733 Year 3 RM2,400

Thesis Examination Fee RM2,000
Year 4 RM20,725 Year 4 RM2,000

Semester Extension 
(Semester 6 onwards)

RM5,000 BSc (Hons)  
Science (Honours)

Applied 
Microbiology

Year 1 RM27,188

RM84,900

Year 1 RM2,400

RM7,200 RM33,500 USD 9,054
Year 2 RM27,431 Year 2 RM2,400

Year 3 RM30,281 Year 3 RM2,400

Master of Science 
(Food Science with 

Business 
Management) 

1.5 
Years

RM35,875 RM35,875

Science Lab (RM600 per subject) x 4 
subjects

RM2,400 RM26,600 USD 7,189Every extension will be charged 
according to the credit hour of the 

subject.

Diploma in 
Aquaculture with
Entrepreneurship

Year 1 RM23,929

RM48,389

Year 1 RM2,800

RM6,000 RM28,500 USD 7,702
Year 2 RM24,460 Year 2 RM3,200

Master of Science in 
Nutrition with 
Management 

1 Year RM39,375 RM39,375

Science Lab (RM600 per subject)  x 3 
subjects

RM1,800 RM26,600 USD 7,189

Foundation in 
Science

1 Year RM24,000 RM24,000 5 subjects RM200 RM1,000 RM25,100 USD 6,784

Every extension will be charged 
according to the credit hour of the 

subject.

FACILITIES FEE POSTGRADUATE 
(SEMESTER BASIS)

1 SEMESTER TOTAL FACILITIES FEE UNDERGRADUATE 
(SEMESTER BASIS)

1 SEMESTER TOTAL

ICT RM200

RM850

ICT RM200

RM650
LIBRARY RM200 LIBRARY RM200

FACILITIES RM200 MEDICAL PLAN RM50

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

MEDICAL PLAN RM50 SCIENCE LAB (PER SUBJECT)* RM400

(Minimum 9 semesters for Doctor Philosophy) RM7,650 (Minimum 12 semesters for BSc (Hons) Forensic 
Science

RM7,800
(Minimum 6 semesters for Master in Applied Science) RM5,100

(Minimum 4 semesters for Master Science in Biotech, 
Biotech with Business & Food Science)

RM3,400
(Minimum 9  semesters for all other Bachelor’s Degree 
programmes of the faculty)

RM5,850

(Minimum 3 semesters for Master in Nutrition with
Management)

RM2,550
(Minimum 6 semesters for Diploma) RM3,900

(Minimum 3 semesters for Foundation) RM1,950
UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)

FACULTY OF MEDICINE AND HEALTH SCIENCES 

KL CAMPUS

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE TOTAL FACILITIES FEES TOTAL FIRST TIME PAYMENT 
(AFTER APPLICATION) FACILITIES FEE UNDERGRADUATE (SEMESTER BASIS) 

Doctor of Philosophy 
(Medical Sciences)

3 Years (min 6 
sem)

RM68,900 RM68,900

Thesis Examination Fee (inclusive in tuition fee) RM2,500

RM27,000 USD 7,297
Lab Fee (per research course) RM600 x 5 subjects RM3,000  MEDICINE ONLY FEES TOTAL

Every extension will be charged according to the research course.
STUDENT ACTIVITIES - 1 SEMESTER RM300 RM300

MEDICAL PLAN RM50 RM50

(Minimum 10 semesters for Doctor Of Medicine) RM3,500

Master of Science (Healthy 
Aging, Medical Aesthetic & 

Regenerative Medicine)

2 Years (min 5 
sem)

RM58,480 RM58,480
Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the 

subject.
RM26,000 USD 7,027 NURSING & OPTOMETRY FEES TOTAL

ICT RM300

RM950
LIBRARY RM300

Bachelor of Optometry 
(Hons) 

Year 1 RM21,310

RM111,710
Optometry 

Facility
RM1,100 per semester 

(min 8 Semester)
RM8,800 RM28,700 USD 7,756

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

Year 2 RM26,140 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM300

Year 3 RM30,230 (Minimum 8 semesters for Bachelor’s Degree) RM7,600

Year 4 RM34,030 (Minimum 6 semesters for Diploma) RM5,700

Foundation in Science 1 Year RM24,000 RM24,000
Science Lab 5 

subjects
 RM200 per subject RM1,000 RM26,100 USD 7,054

FOUNDATION FEES TOTAL

ICT RM200

RM650
LIBRARY RM200

SPRINGHILL CAMPUS MEDICAL PLAN RM50

Doctor of Medicine 

Year 1 RM65,900

RM370,600

Medical 
Facilities Fee 

(Semester 
basis)

Year 1 RM7,365

RM75,360 RM80,265 USD 21,692

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

Year 2 RM65,900 Year 2 RM7,365 (Minimum 3 semesters for Foundation) RM1,950

Year 3 RM80,800 Year 3 RM7,650

Year 4 RM79,000 Year 4 RM7,650
FACILITIES FEE POSTGRADUATE (SEMESTER BASIS) 

Year 5 RM79,000 Year 5 RM7,650

PHD FEES TOTAL

Bachelor of Nursing (Hons) 

Year 1 RM25,700

RM83,150
Clinical Skill 

Unit

RM200 per 
semester

(min 8 Sem)

1. Facilities fee 
does not include 
transportation 
costs incurred 

during practical 
attachments at 

hospitals

2. Uniform = 
RM175 per pair

RM1,600 RM28,175 USD 7,615

ICT RM300

RM1,250

Year 2 RM22,300 LIBRARY RM300

Year 3 RM18,250 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM300

Year 4 RM16,900 FACILITIES RM300

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

Diploma in Nursing 

Year 1 RM20,450

RM58,630
Clinical Skill 

Unit

RM200 per 
semester 

(min 6 Sem)
RM1,200 RM28,175 USD 7,615

(Minimum 6 semesters for Doctor Philosophy) RM7,500

Year 2 RM21,380

Year 3 RM16,800 MASTER FEES TOTAL

ICT RM200

RM850
Foundation in Science 1 Year RM19,500 RM19,500

Science Lab 5 
subjects

 RM200 per subject RM1,000 RM24,900 USD 6,730
LIBRARY RM200

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

FACILITIES RM200

Foundation in Arts 1 Year RM19,000 RM19,000 RM24,300 USD 6,568
MEDICAL PLAN RM50

Master of Science (Minimum 5 semesters) RM4,250

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)

FACULTY OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE TOTAL LAB FEE TOTAL
FIRST TIME PAYMENT 
(AFTER APPLICATION)

FACILITIES FEE UNDERGRADUATE 
(SEMESTER BASIS)

1 SEMESTER TOTAL

Doctor of Philosophy 
(Pharmaceutical 

Sciences)
3 Years RM62,200

Thesis Examination Fee RM2,500

RM28,600 USD 7,729

ICT RM300

RM950
Lab Fee (per research course) RM 200 X 6 Semesters RM1,200 LIBRARY RM300

Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject. STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM300

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

Master of Science in 
Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry
1 Year RM37,800

Science Lab (RM600 X 3 Subjects) RM1,800

RM29,000 USD 7,838

(Minimum 8 semesters for Bachelor of Pharmacy 
(Hons)

RM7,600
Thesis Examination RM1,000

Re-Submission of Thesis Examination RM1,500 (Minimum 6 semesters for Bachelor of Formulation 
Science (Honours)

RM5,700

Master of Science in 
Pharmaceutical 

Technology
1 Year RM37,800

Science Lab (RM600 X 3 Subjects) RM1,800

RM29,000 USD 7,838Thesis Examination RM1,000 ICT RM200

RM650
Re-Submission of Thesis Examination RM1,500 LIBRARY RM200

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

Master of Science 
(Pharmaceutical 

Sciences)
2 Years RM47,060

Science lab (RM600 x 4 Subjects) RM2,400

RM29,000 USD 7,838

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

Thesis Examination RM2,500 (Minimum 7 semesters for Diploma In Pharmacy) RM4,550

Semester Extension (Sem 5 Onwards) RM8,000 (Minimum 6 semesters for Diploma) RM3,900

(Minimum 3 semesters for Foundation) RM1,950

Master of Clinical 
Pharmacy Practice

1 Year RM37,800 RM28,000 USD 7,568
FACILITIES FEE POSTGRADUATE 

(SEMESTER BASIS)
1 SEMESTER TOTAL

Bachelor of Pharmacy 
(Hons) 

Year 1 RM43,553

RM173,862
Pharmacy & 
Science lab  

x 8
RM3,400

Facilities fee does not include 
transportation costs incurred 

during practical attachments at 
hospitals

RM27,200 RM51,000 USD 13,784

ICT RM300

RM1,250

Year 2 RM43,553 LIBRARY RM300

Year 3 RM42,653 FACILITIES RM300

Year 4 RM44,103 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM300

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

Bachelor of 
Formulation Science  

(Honours) 

Year 1 RM28,790

RM89,190
Pharmacy & 
Science lab  

X 6
RM1,250 RM7,500 RM33,850 USD 9,148

(Minimum 6 semesters for Doctor of Philosophy) RM7,500

Year 2 RM29,480 (Minimum 4 semesters for Master of Science 
(Pharmaceutical Sciences)

RM5,000
Year 3 RM30,920

(Minimum 2 semesters for Master of Science in 
Pharmaceutical Technology and Chemistry)

RM2,500

Diploma in Pharmacy 

Year 1 RM25,380

RM56,410

Year 1 RM1,670

RM5,010 RM33,970 USD 9,181Year 2 RM27,370 Year 2 RM1,670

Year 3 RM3,660 Year 3 RM1,670 ICT RM200

RM850

LIBRARY RM200

Diploma in Cosmetic 
Science 

Year 1 RM30,500
RM56,740

Year 1 RM2,500
RM5,000 RM34,800 USD 9,405

FACILITIES RM200

Year 2 RM26,240 Year 2 RM2,500 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

Diploma in Packaging 
Science and Technology 

Year 1 RM29,990
RM56,210

Year 1 RM2,500
RM5,000 RM34,800 USD 9,405

(Minimum 2 semesters for Master of Clinical 
Pharmacy Practice)

RM1,700
Year 2 RM26,220 Year 2 RM2,500

Foundation in Science 1 Year RM24,000 RM24,000 5 subjects
 RM200 per 

subject
RM1,000 RM25,100 USD 6,784

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)
DE INSTITUTE OF CREATIVE AND DESIGN

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE TOTAL
FIRST TIME PAYMENT 
(AFTER APPLICATION)

LAB FEE TOTAL

Doctor of Philosophy in Art, 
Design and Creative Media

3 Years RM53,400 RM53,400 RM28,000 USD 7,568

Thesis Examination Fee

RM3,000Every extension will be charged 
according to the credit hour of 

the subject.

Master of Art & Design

2 Years RM41,800 RM28,000 USD 7,568
Every extension will be charged according to 

the credit hour of the subject.
2 Years RM49,374

* with bridging 
course

RM35,574 USD 9,614

Master of Art, Design and 
Creative Media

1 Year RM57,550 RM28,000 USD 7,568
Thesis Examination Fee

RM3,000Every extension will be charged 
according to the credit hour of 

the subject.

BCA (Hons) 3D Animation Design

Year 1 RM30,563

RM77,914 RM32,300 USD 8,730Year 2 RM27,905 FACILITIES FEE POSTGRADUATE 
(SEMESTER BASIS)

1 SEMESTER TOTAL
Year 3 RM19,446

ICT RM200

RM850
BA (Hons) Fashion Design with 

Marketing

Year 1 RM29,059

RM79,410 RM32,300 USD 8,730
LIBRARY RM200

Year 2 RM29,596 FACILITIES RM200

Year 3 RM20,755 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

MEDICAL PLAN RM50

BA (Hons) Graphic Design

Year 1 RM27,161

RM72,795 RM32,300 USD 8,730
(Minimum 9 semesters for Doctor of Philosophy) RM7,650

Year 2 RM24,076 (Minimum 6 semesters for Master of Art & Design) RM5,100

Year 3 RM21,558 (Minimum 3 semesters for Master of Art, Design and 
Creative Media)

RM2,550

BA (Hons) Multimedia Design

Year 1 RM27,764

RM76,310 RM32,300 USD 8,730Year 2 RM30,786 FACILITIES FEE UNDERGRADUATE 
(SEMESTER BASIS)

1 SEMESTER TOTAL
Year 3 RM17,760

ICT RM200

RM650
BA (Hons) Game Design

Year 1 RM30,113

RM75,116 RM32,300 USD 8,730
LIBRARY RM200

Year 2 RM23,109 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

Year 3 RM21,894 MEDICAL PLAN RM50

(Minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor’s Degree) RM5,850

Diploma in 3D Animation Design
Year 1 RM22,500

RM51,940 RM27,300 USD 7,378
(Minimum 6 semesters for Diploma) RM3,900

Year 2 RM29,440 (Minimum 3 semesters for Foundation) RM1,950

Diploma In Fashion Design 
Year 1 RM23,530

RM49,200 RM27,300 USD 7,378
OTHERS (UNDERGRADUATE) FEES

Year 2 RM25,670 Graduation Show (Final Year): (for BA (Hons) Fashion 
Design with Marketing and Diploma in Fashion Design 
only)

RM2,500

Diploma In Graphic Design
Year 1 RM21,520

RM52,980 RM27,300 USD 7,378
Year 2 RM31,460

Foundation in Arts 1 Year RM24,000 RM24,000 RM24,300 USD 6,568

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)

INSTITUTE OF MUSIC 

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE TOTAL
FIRST TIME PAYMENT 
(AFTER APPLICATION)

LAB FEE
ADMINISTRATION FEE 

(POSTGRADUATE)
FEES TOTAL

Doctor of Philosophy in 
Music Performance

3 Years RM75,500 RM28,000 USD 7,568

Every extension will 
be charged 

according to the 
credit hour of the 

subject.

Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM10,750

International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136

Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) RM1,450 USD 392

Doctor of Philosophy in 
Music

3 Years RM73,500 RM28,000 USD 7,568
App. Fees + Visa RM3,600 USD 973

Completion Deposit RM500 USD 135

ADMINISTRATION FEE 
(UNDERGRADUATE)

FEES TOTAL TOTAL
Master of Music 

(Performance Studies)
1 Years RM56,000 RM28,000 USD 7,568

Refundable Deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM10,050
International Administration RM4,200 USD 1,136

BMus (Hons) Classical 
Music 

Year 1 RM38,830

RM103,930 RM32,600 USD 8,811
Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) RM1,450 USD 392

Year 2 RM43,390 App. Fees + Visa RM3,400 USD 919

Year 3 RM21,710

*EMGS payment applies only to application (1st Year) for all Campuses, EMGS
renewal payment for subsequent years varies with nationality of the student.BMus (Hons) 

Contemporary Music 

Year 1 RM38,830

RM103,930 RM32,600 USD 8,811Year 2 RM45,390

Year 3 RM19,710 *Indonesian students are required to pay RM300 as payment of 2 years visa & I-
Kad under EMGS guidelines. This condition applies to programmes that have 
duration of more than 1 year.

Diploma in Music 
Performance 

Year 1 RM26,650

RM56,580 RM32,600 USD 8,811Year 2 RM24,250

Year 3 RM5,680 COMPULSORY SUBJECTS* FEES

Basic English RM1,500

Foundation in Music 1 Year RM28,200 RM28,200 RM32,600 USD 8,811 English Foundation RM1,500

Bahasa Kebangsaan A RM1,800

FACILITIES FEE UNDERGRADUATE 
(SEMESTER BASIS)

1 SEMESTER TOTAL
FACILITIES FEE POSTGRADUATE (SEMESTER 

BASIS)
1 SEMESTER TOTAL

ICT RM200

RM950

ICT RM200

RM850

LIBRARY RM200 LIBRARY RM200

STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200 FACILITIES RM200

MUSIC FACILITIES FEES RM200 STUDENT ACTIVITIES RM200

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT FEE RM100 MEDICAL PLAN RM50

MEDICAL PLAN RM50 (Minimum 9 semesters for Doctor Philosophy) RM7,650

(Minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor’s Degree) RM8,550 (Minimum 4 semesters for Master ) RM3,400

(Minimum 7 semesters for Diploma) RM6,650

(Minimum 3 semesters for Foundation) RM2,850
UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025



PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)
CENTRE FOR LANGUAGES

KUALA LUMPUR CAMPUS

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE TOTAL LAB FEE
FACILITIES FEE 

(SEMESTER BASIS)
TOTAL

FIRST TIME PAYMENT (AFTER 
APPLICATION) ADMINISTRATION FEE (UNDERGRADUATE) FEES TOTAL TOTAL

English for Tertiary 
Education

per level / month (up to 
10 levels)

RM1,900

Individuals are required to sit for the 
English Placement Test to determine the 

number of levels required to complete the 
English for Tertiary Education. The duration 

for every level is 1 month.

per level / month RM50 RM12,800 RM3,459

Refundable deposit RM1,000 USD 270

RM4,450

International Administration RM200 USD 54

Registration Fee RM450 USD 125

App. Fees + Visa RM2,750 USD 743

Medical Plan RM50 USD 14

*EMGS payment applies only to application (1st Year) for all Campuses, EMGS renewal 
payment for subsequent years varies with nationality of the student.KUCHING CAMPUS

PROGRAMME TUITION FEE TOTAL LAB FEE
FACILITIES FEE 

(SEMESTER BASIS)
TOTAL

FIRST TIME PAYMENT (AFTER 
APPLICATION)

*Indonesian students are required to pay RM300 as payment of 2 years visa & I-Kad 
under EMGS guidelines. This condition applies to programmes that have duration of 
more than 1 year.

English Enrichment 
Programme

per level / month (up to 
10 levels)

RM1,700

Individuals are required to sit for the 
English Placement Test to determine the 

number of levels required to complete the 
English for Tertiary Education. The duration 

for every level is 1 month.

per level / month RM50 RM11,600 RM3,135

UPDATED AS OF 01 MARCH 2025


